



## Produktspezifikation product specification

Last update: 09/03/2020  
KoRo Handels GmbH  
Koppenplatz 9  
10115 Berlin  
Germany

### SECTION 2: PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

<b>Product name</b>	Roasted Macadamia
<b>Product description ( Physical &amp; Technological)</b>	Roasted Macadamia nut butter.
<b>Legal description</b>	NA
<b>Ingredient declaration</b>	Dry Roasted Macadamia Nuts (100%)
<b>Product application</b>	Ready to eat.

### SECTION 2.1 INGREDIENT COMPOSITIONS

<b>Ingredients:</b>	<b>Kg/ %</b>	<b>Origin (plant, animal, artificial, chemical or natural)</b>	<b>Country of origin:</b>
Roasted Macadamia nuts	100	Plant	R.S.A

### SECTION 2.2 SENSORY INFORMATION

<b>Product appearance:</b>	Semi-smooth spread (may contain pieces of nuts or a layers of nut oil on top of the product)
<b>Product colour:</b>	Light golden brown
<b>Product flavour/aroma:</b>	Rich macadamia nut flavour/aroma.



## Produktspezifikation product specification

Last update: 09/03/2020  
KoRo Handels GmbH  
Koppenplatz 9  
10115 Berlin  
Germany

### SECTION 3: ALLERGENS

<u>Allergens:</u>	<u>Present In Product</u>	<u>Cross contamination</u>	
		<u>Present on same line</u>	<u>Present in same facility</u>
Wheat	No	No	No
Gluten	No	No	No
Crustaceans/Shellfish	No	No	No
Fish and Fish products	No	No	No
Cow's Milk & Other Milk products	No	No	No
Eggs & egg products	No	No	No
Soybeans and products	No	No	No
Tree nuts	Yes	Yes	Yes
Peanuts	No	No	No
SO <sub>2</sub> and Sulphites	No	No	No
Celery	No	No	No
Mustard	No	No	No
Sesame	NO	NO	NO
Lupin	No	No	No
Molluscs	No	No	No

**ALLERGEN AND INTOLERANCE STATEMENT ON PACKAGING:** Contains tree nuts.

### SECTION 4: PHYSICAL EVALUATION

<u>Category:</u>	<u>Specification:</u>	<u>Method:</u>
Organoleptic	As per sensory info (section 2.2)	Product tasting
Foreign matter	Free of insects, glass, wood, rocks and other foreign materials/contaminants.	Visual inspection

### SECTION 5: CHEMICAL EVALUATION

<u>Category:</u>	<u>Specification:</u>	<u>Method:</u>
Aflatoxin Total	<10µg/kg	External laboratory (Frequency: Annual)
Aflatoxin B1	<5µg/kg	External laboratory (Frequency: Annual)



## Produktspezifikation product specification

Last update: 09/03/2020  
KoRo Handels GmbH  
Koppenplatz 9  
10115 Berlin  
Germany

### SECTION 6: MICROBIAL EVALUATION

Test / Parameter	Specification/Limit (cfu/g)	Frequency
<i>E.coli</i>	Not detected	Monthly
Yeast	<100	Monthly
Mould	<100	Monthly
<i>Salmonella</i>	Not detected in 25g	Monthly
TMA	Max < 10 000	Monthly

### SECTION 7: TYPICAL NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutrient	Per 100g	Per 32g serving
Energy (kJ)	3006	962
Protein (g)	7.8	2.5
Total Glycaemic Carbohydrate (g)	5	2
of which sugars (g)	4.1	1.3
Total Fat (g)	76.1	24.4
of which saturated (g)	11.9	3.8
of which trans fatty acids (g)	0.0	0.0
of which monounsaturated (g)	59.3	19.0
of which polyunsaturated (g)	1.5	0.5
Cholesterol (mg)	0	0
Dietary Fibre # (g)	8.0	2.6
Sodium (mg)	4	1

Information for packed product from USDA Food Composition Reference tables

#### Relevant Legislation:

Foodstuffs, cosmetics and disinfectants act 54 of 1972:

R146. Regulations relating to the labelling and advertising of foods.

R1145.Regulations governing tolerance for fungus-produced toxins in foodstuffs.

R246. Regulations governing the maximum limits for pesticide residues that may be present in foodstuffs

Commercial Item Description: Nut Butters and Nut Spreads, USDA, Sept 2011.



**Produktspezifikation**  
product specification

Last update: 09/03/2020  
KoRo Handels GmbH  
Koppenplatz 9  
10115 Berlin  
Germany

**SECTION 8: MANDATORY ADVISORY OR WARNING STATEMENTS & DECLARATION**

Food/Component	Present in product	
	Yes	No
Aspartame or aspartame-acesulfame salts		X
Tartrazine		X
Glutamates (MSG)		X
Any raw materials irradiated		X
Phytoesterol esters/ stanols		X
Herbal & Botanical extracts If yes, please specify:		X
Isomaltulose		X
Polyols, Isomalts, Polydextrose (Lactitol, Maltitol, Maltitol syrup, Mannitol, Xylitol, Erythritol, Isomalt, Polydextrose, Sorbitol)		X

Has this product or any of its components been treated with:	Indicated with X	Indicate Time and temperature	Specify treated ingredient
Microbial reduction heating	X	min 10 mins at 150°C	Tree nuts
Steam sterilization			
Ethylene Oxide			
Ionizing radiation (South Africa only)			
Other Fumigants or sterilants Specify fumigants or sterilants: Magtoxin			



**Produktspezifikation**  
product specification

Last update: 09/03/2020  
KoRo Handels GmbH  
Koppenplatz 9  
10115 Berlin  
Germany

**SECTION 9: DIETARY AND RELIGIOUS STATUS**

Diet	Suitable	Certification	Certification Body
Lacto Vegetarian Suitable	Yes		
Ovo Vegetarian Suitable	Yes		
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian Suitable	Yes		
Vegan	Yes		
Kosher	Yes	Yes	
Halaal	Yes	Yes	

**SECTION 10: UNIT SIZES, PACKAGING, SHELF-LIFE, STORAGE AND CODING**

<b>Unit size (Nett weight):</b>	<b>500g</b>
<b>Packaging:</b>	Glass jar with tamper proof label seal and Aluminium lid. 6 units are packed into a cardboard box



## Produktspezifikation product specification

Last update: 09/03/2020  
KoRo Handels GmbH  
Koppenplatz 9  
10115 Berlin  
Germany

<b>Shelf life:</b>	
<b>Unopened</b>	15 months. Use by Best Before date on product
<b>Opened</b>	Remainder of shelf life as indicated on the bottom of jar
<b>Storage requirements</b>	
<b>Unopened</b>	Stored in a cool, dry place.
<b>Opened</b>	Refrigerated once opened. Replace lid after use.
<b>Batch coding</b>	B261 DD/MM/YY
<b>Shelf life coding</b>	DD/MM/YY
<b>Coding location</b>	Bottom of jar

Erstellt:  
MC / 09.03.2020

Geprüft:  
MJ /

Freigegeben:  
MJ /